

**GREEN BIKE LANE  
CITY OF COACHELLA  
HARRISON STREET COST ESTIMATE 1/28/2019**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND MISCELLANEOUS REMOVALS; LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	REMOVE CONFLICTING TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	INSTALL DASHED GREEN PAINT PER DETAIL "E" ON SHEET 2	7,460	SF		
7	APPLY 6" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC DASHED BIKE LANE INTERSECTION LINE PER CALTRANS TD. PLAN A20D, DETAIL 39A	4,810	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,810.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING BIKE LANE SYMBOL	150	LF		\$ -
9	APPLY 6" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE LINE PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A20D, DETAIL 39	47,700	LF		\$ -
10	APPLY WHITE THERMOPLASTIC SOLID LANE LINE PER DETAIL "B", SEE SHEET 2.	400	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
11	APPLY PAINTED WHITE 6" CHEVRON STRIPE 15' C-C	3,960	LF		\$ -
12	APPLY 4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC LANE LINE PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A20A, DETAIL. 11	1,850	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,850.00
13	APPLY 4" THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPE PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A20A, DETAIL 22.	3,500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	APPLY 8" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE CHANNELIZING LINE PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A20D, DETAIL 38.	950	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00
15	APPLY WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TYPE IV ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A24A.	9	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
16	APPLY PAINTED WHITE TYPE I 10'-0" ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A24A.	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
17	APPLY PAINTED WHITE TYPE VII ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PER CALTRANS STD. PLAN A24A.	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
18	APPLY GREEN BIKE LANE SYMBOL PER DETAIL "C" ON SHEET 2	112	EA		
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN	80	EA		
20	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE POST	63	EA		
21	REMOVE STREET SIGN AND PROTECT POLE IN PLACE	2	EA		
22	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND MONUMENTATION	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

**Sub-Total** \$ **41,460**  
**10% CONTINGENCY** \$ **4,146**  
**FINAL TOTAL** \$ **45,606**

Bid Summary

Grapefruit Blvd Urban Greening and Connectivity Project CITY OF COACHELLA BID OPENING: OCTOBER 7, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		C.S Legacy Construction, Inc		Granite Construction	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 154,617.85	\$ 154,617.85	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing and Miscellaneous Removals; Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,048.84	\$ 11,048.84	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control, Furnish and Install CMS, Arrow Boards and all devices required by the MUTCD in order to implement a Traffic control Plan as required by the City.	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,791.12	\$ 38,791.12	\$ 165,926.00	\$ 165,926.00
4	Prepare NOI and Notice of Termination. Prepare SWPPP or Erosion Control Plan and implement all applicable Best Management Practices (BMPs).	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,146.97	\$ 11,146.97	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	Prepare PM10/Dust Control Plan. Prepare, install and maintain PM10/Dust Control measures.	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,976.56	\$ 15,976.56	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Project Signs	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,394.15	\$ 1,394.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Roadway Excavation including all cost for excavation and disposition of excess materials.	6,501	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 162,525.00	\$ 38.97	\$ 253,343.97	\$ 45.00	\$ 292,545.00
8	Full depth removal of existing Curb & Gutter	2,211	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 14,393.61	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,477.00
9	Full depth removal of existing Concrete Sidewalk	11,673	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,182.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 14,357.79	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,509.50
10	Full depth removal of existing Concrete Spandrels/Cross Gutters	5,134	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,969.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 13,553.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,536.00
11	Full depth removal of existing Concrete Driveways	11,842	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 41,447.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 31,381.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,368.00
12	Sawcut and remove full depth of existing Asphalt Pavement	151,300	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 226,950.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 142,222.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 90,780.00
13	Remove existing Landscaping; Plant material to be removed and disposed of, irrigation to be capped and removed where conflicting	2,971	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,565.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,188.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,398.50
14	Relocate or remove existing sign	20	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 172.85	\$ 3,457.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Relocate existing fire hydrant and re-install fire hydrant assembly per City of Coachella Water Authority Std. W-4.	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,510.53	\$ 13,021.06	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
16	Relocate existing water meter and re-install water meter per Coachella Water Authority Std. W-9	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,896.64	\$ 4,896.64	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Cold Plane 2' wide, 1" deep along joint cuts, feather A.C. to match existing pavement	15,075	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,687.50	\$ 0.86	\$ 12,964.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,768.75
18	Construct 4" A.C. pavement in two lifts. (Bottom lift will be 2.5" of 3/4" max. medium material and the top lift will be 1.5" of 1/2" max. medium material with asphalt binder PG 70-10)	2,440	TONS	\$ 110.00	\$ 268,400.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 218,502.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 268,400.00

Bid Summary

19	Construct 12" Class II A.B. under A.C. pavement. Includes all work, tools, equipment and incidentals, subgrade preparation and materials, placement and finishing and disposition of excess materials.	8,355	TONS	\$ 17.00	\$ 142,035.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 189,324.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 183,810.00
20	Apply slurry seal (type II) to existing pavement, includes cleaning, preparation and Crack Seal for Slurry Seal	12,090	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 145,080.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 44,974.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,450.00
21	Construct 8" Curb and Gutter (Type B) per City of Coachella Std. S-8.	619	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,522.00	\$ 29.53	\$ 18,279.07	\$ 62.00	\$ 38,378.00
22	Construct 6" Curb and Gutter (Type A) per City of Coachella Std. S-7.	374	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 10,864.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,960.00
23	Construct 6" Concrete Header per detail on plans	3,527	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 88,175.00	\$ 18.03	\$ 63,591.81	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,905.00
24	Construct standard 4" thick sidewalk (560-C-3250 Type V) per City of Coachella Std. S-25. See plan for width.	25,234	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 302,808.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 112,795.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 252,340.00
25	Construct 4" thick sidewalk with colored concrete "Medium Brown" per City of Coachella Std. S-25. See plan for width.	19,477	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 272,678.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 117,641.08	\$ 11.00	\$ 214,247.00
26	Construct Class I bike path per City of Coachella Std. S-25. See plan for width.	32,056	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 384,672.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 189,450.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 320,560.00
27	Construct Commercial Driveway per Riverside County standard 207.	16	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,330.13	\$ 37,282.08	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
28	Construct Residential Driveway per Riverside County standard 213.	11	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,402.24	\$ 26,424.64	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
29	Construct spandrel per City of Coachella Std. S-14.	4,584	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 82,512.00	\$ 13.61	\$ 62,388.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 68,760.00
30	Construct Cross Gutter per City of Coachella Std. S-14. Width per plan.	5,156	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 92,808.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 73,112.08	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,340.00
31	Construct ADA Access Ramp per City of Coachella Std. S-26 and details shown on plans.	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,177.48	\$ 13,064.88	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
32	Construct ADA Access Ramp per Caltrans Std. 88A Type C and details shown on plans.	14	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,177.48	\$ 30,484.72	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00
33	Construct ADA Access Ramp per Caltrans Std. 88A Type C modified to fit per detail shown on plans.	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,177.49	\$ 6,532.47	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
34	Furnish and Install ADA Truncated Dome plate per Details on plan.	1,034	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 35.08	\$ 36,272.72	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,428.00
35	Install Concrete Splash Pad per detail on plans. Sawcut and remove 1.5' of curb, gutter to remain per detail 12 sheet 21	151	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 72.86	\$ 11,001.86	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,120.00
36	Install Bio-swale per details on plans	7,023	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,230.00	\$ 56.63	\$ 397,712.49	\$ 63.00	\$ 442,449.00
37	Install Barricade per Riverside County Std. 810.	16	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 172.85	\$ 2,765.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	Construct residential driveways per Riverside County Std. 207 per detail sheet 21	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,454.99	\$ 12,274.95	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	Construct 6" "D" Type Curb Only per City of Coachella Std S-10.	5,425	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 25.04	\$ 135,842.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 97,650.00
40	Install street light (see Street light Plans)	13	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 6,654.72	\$ 86,511.36	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.00

Bid Summary

41	Adjust Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,152.98	\$ 5,764.90	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
42	Adjust Sewer Cleanout to Grade	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 670.09	\$ 1,340.18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 910.93	\$ 5,465.58	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
44	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,880.83	\$ 5,761.66	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 345.17	\$ 2,071.02	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	Adjust Utility Box to Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,440.42	\$ 2,880.84	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	Install Service Riser (Combination)	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 720.21	\$ 1,440.42	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
48	Power Service Installation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,378.86	\$ 4,378.86	\$ 3,800.40	\$ 3,800.40
49	Install Power Control Cabinet 6 Circuit	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,218.65	\$ 9,218.65	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
50	Install 2" Rigid Electrical Conduit	8,444	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,332.00	\$ 20.74	\$ 175,128.56	\$ 18.00	\$ 151,992.00
51	Install Standard Electrical Pull Box	15	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 518.55	\$ 7,778.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
52	Install Single Conductor 8	6,303	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,212.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 10,904.19	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,454.50
53	Install Single Conductor 10	12,909	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,727.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 171,044.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 14,845.35
54	Install Single Conductor 12	4,371	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,026.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,371.00
55	Install Single Conductor #2	105	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 514.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 446.25
56	Remove conflicting Traffic Stripe and Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,973.69	\$ 5,973.69	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
57	Apply 6" wide Yellow double lines, two-direction, no passing pattern with pavement markings per Caltrans Std. Plan A20	519	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 882.30	\$ 1.73	\$ 897.87	\$ 0.50	\$ 259.50
58	Apply 6" wide Yellow double edge left line median island per Caltrans Std. Plan A20B, Detail 29.	1,083	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,841.10	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,498.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,083.00
59	Apply 12" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Limit Line per Caltrans Std. Plan A24F.	2,084	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,294.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 9,002.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,168.00
60	Apply White Thermoplastic "BIKE LANE" Pavement Word Marking Per Caltrans Std. Plan A24D.	18	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57.62	\$ 1,037.16	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
61	Apply White Thermoplastic Bike Lane Arrow Marking Per Caltrans Std. Plan A24A.	4	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28.81	\$ 115.24	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
62	Install Caltrans sign R81 "BIKE LANE"	16	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 276.56	\$ 4,424.96	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00
63	Apply 6" White Bike Lane Line Per Caltrans Std. Plan A20D, Detail 39.	1,719	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,289.25	\$ 0.58	\$ 997.02	\$ 0.45	\$ 773.55
64	Apply 8" wide White channelization line per Caltrans Std. plan A20D, Detail 38.	469	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 422.10	\$ 1.38	\$ 647.22	\$ 0.85	\$ 398.65
65	Apply 6" wide white lead line with one-way clear retro-reflective markers 25' on center.	500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 460.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 225.00
66	Apply 6" wide White lane line per Caltrans Std. Plan A20A, detail 12.	4,533	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,399.75	\$ 0.46	\$ 2,085.18	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,039.85
67	Install "STOP" Pavement Marking (white) per Caltrans Std. Plan A24D	14	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 172.85	\$ 2,419.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
68	Paint Curb Red to indicate no parking.	2,256	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,707.20
69	Furnish and Install Solar Powered ELTEC HAWK (or approved equal) and sign, per detail.	12	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 23,046.63	\$ 276,559.56	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
70	Install Caltrans Sign R26, "NO PARKING ANY TIME"	29	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 288.08	\$ 8,354.32	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,510.00

Bid Summary

71	Apply 6" Yellow Edge of Travelway Line Per Caltrans Std. Plan A20B, Detail 24.	5,380	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 3,389.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,421.00
72	Apply 6" White Dashed Bike Lane Intersection Line Per Caltrans Std. Plan A20D, Detail 39A.	400	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 208.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 180.00
73	Apply White Thermoplastic Type IV Pavement Arrow Marking Per Caltrans Std. Plan A24A.	17	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 144.04	\$ 2,448.68	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
74	Install Caltrans sign R4-7 "Keep Right".	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 311.13	\$ 1,244.52	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
75	Install Sunline Bus Stop Signs per Section 5.10 'BUS STOP SIGNAGE' of the Sunline Design Manual.	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 305.37	\$ 305.37	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
76	Apply White Thermoplastic Series of Isosceles Triangles Painted Yield Line per Caltrans Std. Plan A24E.	192	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 1,105.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00
77	Apply White Thermoplastic "Ped Xing" Pavement Painted Word Marking per Caltrans Std. Plan A24D.	12	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 375.66	\$ 4,507.92	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
78	Apply Green Bike Lane Symbol Per Detail.	740	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 5,542.60	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,106.00
79	Install Dashed Green Paint Per Detail.	640	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 4,793.60	\$ 6.90	\$ 4,416.00
80	Apply 4" Solid Yellow Bike Path Centerline	800	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 464.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 360.00
81	Apply 4" Yellow Broken Bike Path Centerline 3' Segments, 9' distance between segments	2,444	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,466.40	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,124.24	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,099.80
82	Install Caltrans Sign W6-1 "Divided Highway".	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 668.36	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
83	Install Caltrans Sign W6-2 "Divided Highway Ends"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 668.36	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
84	Install Caltrans Sign W6-3 "Two-Way Traffic"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 668.36	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
85	Install Caltrans Sign W4-2 "Lane Ends"	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 1,670.90	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
86	Install Caltrans Sign W9-1 "Left Lane Ends"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 668.36	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
87	Install Caltrans Sign R4-1 "Do Not Pass"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 311.13	\$ 311.13	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
88	Install Caltrans Sign R3-2 "No Left Turn"	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.13	\$ 950.65	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
89	Install Caltrans Sign R3-5 "Right Turn Only"	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.13	\$ 950.65	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
90	Install Caltrans Sign R6-2 "One Way, Arrow to the Right"	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 316.89	\$ 1,584.45	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
91	Install Caltrans Sign W9-1 "Right Lane Ends"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 334.18	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
92	Install Caltrans Sign W74 "Through Traffic Merge Left"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 334.18	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
93	Install Caltrans Sign R3-7 "Right Lane Must Turn Right"	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 334.18	\$ 334.18	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
94	Apply Thermoplastic Lane Reduction Arrow Type VI Per Caltrans Standard Plan A24A	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 282.32	\$ 1,693.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
95	Apply White 8" Lane Drop Line Per Caltrans Standard Plan A20C, Detail 37B	205	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 123.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 424.35	\$ 0.80	\$ 164.00
96	Apply 6" White Edge of Travelway Line Per Caltrans Std. Plan A20B, Detail 27B.	250	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 115.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 100.00
97	Apply 6" Yellow Lane Line with two way yellow retro-reflective markers 25' on center.	400	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 508.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 180.00
98	Apply 6" wide Yellow Lane line per Caltrans Std. Plan A20A, Detail 6.	306	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 183.60	\$ 0.58	\$ 177.48	\$ 0.45	\$ 137.70
99	Decomposed Granite, "Desert Gold" or approved equal, furnished and installed in place	18,700	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 31,790.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 24,310.00

Bid Summary

100	Crushed Rock, "Desert Gold" or approved equal, furnished and installed in place	28,650	SF	\$ 1.60	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 32,947.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,487.50
101	Rip Rap, "Brown Cresta" or approved equal, furnished and installed in place	6,180	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 11,371.20	\$ 2.90	\$ 17,922.00
102	Desert Select Boulders, 1/3 buried - 18" diameter, furnished and installed in place	32	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 155.26	\$ 4,968.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
103	Desert Select Boulders, 1/3 buried - 2' diameter, furnished and installed in place	22	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 169.96	\$ 3,739.12	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00
104	Desert Select Boulders, 1/3 buried - 3' diameter, furnished and installed in place	17	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 3,782.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00
105	Mulga (Acacia Aneura) 15 Gal., furnished and planted complete in place	96	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 267.13	\$ 25,644.48	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,000.00
106	Texas Ebony (Ebenopsis Ebana) 15 Gal., furnished and planted complete in place	96	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 244.99	\$ 23,519.04	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,960.00
107	Desert Willow (Chilopsis Linerai) 15 Gal., furnished and planted complete in place	48	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 244.99	\$ 11,759.52	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00
108	Desert Ironwood (Olneya Tesota) 15 Gal., furnished and planted complete in place	48	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 244.99	\$ 11,759.52	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00
109	Texas Ranger (Leucophyllum Frutescens) 5Gal., furnished and planted in place	250	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 7,442.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
110	Fairy Duster (Calliandra Eriophylla) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	250	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 7,442.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
111	Trailing Indigo Bush (Dalea Greggii) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	200	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 5,954.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
112	Desert Spoon (Dasylirion Wheeleri) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	75	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 2,233.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
113	Bear Grass (Nolina Microcarpa) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	125	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 4,037.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
114	Mexican Fether Grass (Nassella Tenuissima) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	100	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
115	Brittlebush (Encelia Farinosa) 5 Gal., furnished and planted in place	100	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 29.77	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
116	Irrigation system, furnish and install all pipes, fittings, emitters, valves control boxes, etc. complete in place	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 354,302.71	\$ 354,302.71	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
117	Provide and Install "Way Finding" Signs complete in place	8	EA	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 8,642.49	\$ 69,139.92	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
118	LED Bollards by DABMAR LIGHTING Model D3400 or approved equal furnished and installed complete in place	126	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 893.06	\$ 112,525.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
119	Round Lattice Shade Structure by Americana Building Products or approved equal - 10'x20' free standing open round lattice, single arm tubular steel frame, round extruded aluminum lattice, color to be approved by the City, furnished and installed complete in place	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,632.45	\$ 62,529.80	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
120	Ash Urn and Trash Receptacle with metal lid by Park Warehouse or approved equal, color to be approved by the City, furnished and installed complete in place	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 862.35	\$ 8,623.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
121	Powder Steel Bench by The Bench Factory or approved equal, furnished and installed complete in place	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,103.34	\$ 11,033.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00
122	Drinking Fountain with optional pet fountain and bottle filler by Elkay or approved equal, color to be approved by the City, furnished and installed complete in place	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,230.81	\$ 28,923.24	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00

Bid Summary

123	5 Bike Wave Bike Rack, "Roller Coaster" by Park Tastic or approved equal, color to be approved by the City, furnished and installed complete in place	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 997.92	\$ 3,991.68	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
124	Bike Repair Station with air kit by Dero or approved equal, color to be approved by the City, furnished and installed complete in place	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,871.88	\$ 7,487.52	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
				Sub-Total:	\$ 4,046,008.70		\$ 4,258,601.20		\$ 4,887,884.00
				Contingency	\$ 404,600.87		\$ 425,860.12		\$ 488,788.40
				Grand Total	\$ 4,450,609.57		\$ 4,684,461.32		\$ 5,376,672.40